

**HB1327/913627/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1327  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate Martinez**” and substitute “**Delegates Martinez, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, R. Lewis, Lopez, Pena–Melnik, Rosenberg, Taveras, White Holland, and Woods**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike “AND”; after line 17, insert:

**“(5) THE CHAIR OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY EXAMINERS, OR THE CHAIR’S DESIGNEE; AND”**;

and in line 18, strike “**(5)**” and substitute “**(6)**”.